
FESTIVAL JEUNES Ile-de-France 2004/2005

Classements à l’issue de la deuxième étape.

       
 Classement général      
      nb participations

1DOURERASSOU Jonathan minm Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 60  2
2L'HUILLIER Thibaud minm Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 35  2
3GRACA Robert benm Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 28  2
4SOCHACKI Christophe PupM A.E.C.E. Paris XI 25  1
5LI Frederic benm Yerres-Roi 23  2
6ARDUIN Antoine benm Souppes Echiquier Sulpicien 15  2
7CHILIN Kevin minm Yerres-Roi 15  2
8PALACIOS-AGUILAR Diego-Andre PupM N.A.O. Chess Club 15  1
9L'HUILLIER Robin pupm Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 9  2

10 DIONISI Thomas PupM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 9  1
11 PHANEKHAM Cyril benm Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 9  1
12 TON-THAT Nicolas poum N.A.O. Chess Club 8  2
13 GELIN Baptiste pupm Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 7  2
14 GENIN Maxime BenM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 7  1
15 JOUDELAT David pupm A.E.C.E. Paris XI 6  2
16 TON THAT Jeremy minm Cavalier Sete Champs sur Marne 6  1
17 CORIAT Adrien pupm N.A.O. Chess Club 4  1
18 BARTEAU Victor BenM Club d'Echecs du Vesinet 3  1
19 BOURHIS Christopher benm Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 2  2
20 GAMBIER Hugo MinM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 2  1
21 RIGOLOT Lucie Pouf N.A.O. Chess Club 1  2
22 GUILLEUX Fabien MinM Echiquier Thiaisien 81 1  1

       
 Classement Petites Poussines      
      nb participation
1 BELLAICHE Elise Ppof Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 50  2
2 JOUDELAT Noemie Ppof A.E.C.E. Paris XI 45  2
3 CURTIT Sarah Ppof Fontainebleau-Avon 45  2
4 LEGRAND Claire Ppof N.A.O. Chess Club 25  1
5 BOUDOUL Carmen Ppof Potemkine 15  1
6 MALOUMIAN Adelie Ppof Tours de Chabannes 10  1

 
Classement Petits
Poussins      

      nb participation
1 MARTAIL Yann ppom  40  2
2 BOLE Oscar ppom N.A.O. Chess Club 40  2
3 HERMANN Charles ppom N.A.O. Chess Club 34  2
4 KOHI Armand PpoM A.E.C.E. Paris XI 30  1
5 SUNTHOR Tony PpoM Evry Grand Roque 25  1
6 MARCHAND Gabriel ppom Echiquier Parisien 18  2
7 PRUVOT Louis PpoM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 15  1
8 TRIBOULIN Amaury PpoM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 8  1
9 SIDHOUM Romain PpoM Neuilly Echecs 7  1



10 SERE Philemon PpoM Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 6  1
11 NICODEME Adrien PpoM A.E.C.E. Paris XI 5  1
12 TOUSSAINT Antoine PpoM Tours de Chabannes 4  1
13 LEGRAND Antoine PpoM N.A.O. Chess Club 2  1

 Classement Poussines      
      nb participation

1 POUILLART Cecile Pouf Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 50  2
2 RIGOLOT Lucie Pouf N.A.O. Chess Club 50  2
3 KHAN Arooj Pouf Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 30  1
4 BENHAMOUDA Caroline Pouf Mat en 3 Coups - Vélizy 20  1
5 TABARD Anja Pouf Le Cavalier Fou Melun 15  1
6 LAURENT Jessica Pouf Cavalier Sete Champs sur Marne 15  1
7 MARIACCIA-BASQUE Robin Pouf Antony Chess Club - AC2 10  1
8 TELLIER Elise Pouf Echiquier Thiaisien 81 9  1
9 DANIEL Nathalie Pouf Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 8  1

 Classement Poussins      
      nb participation

1 TON-THAT Nicolas poum N.A.O. Chess Club 60  2
2 GROS Alexandre poum N.A.O. Chess Club 45  2
3 LEMEILLE Francois poum C.E. de Bois-Colombes 40  2
4 TRIBOULIN Boyann poum C.E. de Bois-Colombes 24  2
5 COHEN-CODAR Ariel PouM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 20  1
6 BOLE Felix poum N.A.O. Chess Club 15  2
7 GANIAGE Laurent poum AECE 12  2
8 BOURHIS Yannick poum Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 11  2
9 RAMANANA-RAHARY Andry poum Marne la Vallée Echecs Club 10  2

10 FIGIEL Alexis PouM N.A.O. Chess Club 10  1
11 MOISSET Hugo poum N.A.O. Chess Club 8  1
12 PEYDAYESH Mikael PouM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 7  1
13 LE SCAO Teven PouM Cavalier de La Reine Bourg-La-Reine 6  1
14 CAMOUS Jacques poum Lutèce 5  2
15 RIVE Adrien PouM Antony Chess Club - AC2 4  1
16 LAPEYRE Amaury poum Cavalier de l'Esperance Cercle J.J. Paur 4  1
17 BONY Alexandre PouM Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 3  1
18 PUVANESWARAN Edison poum Cavalier Sete Champs sur Marne 3  1
19 BRIAND Valentin poum Cavalier Sete Champs sur Marne 2  1
20 FRANTZ Sebastien poum Marne la Vallée Echecs Club 1  1

 Classement Pupillettes      
      nb participation

1 KOHI Camilla Pupf A.E.C.E. Paris XI 30  1
2 HARTMANN Angeline Pupf Marne la Vallée Echecs Club 30  1
3 KHAN Mai-Ly Pupf Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 25  1
4 BOISSONNIER Karina Pupf N.A.O. Chess Club 20  1
5 THALY Torrente Pupf Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 15  1

 Classement Pupilles     
     nb participations

1 L'HUILLIER Robin pupm Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 35 2
2 GELIN Baptiste pupm Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 35 2
3 SOCHACKI Christophe PupM A.E.C.E. Paris XI 30 1
4 PALACIOS-AGUILAR Diego-Andre PupM N.A.O. Chess Club 25 1



5 JOUDELAT David pupm A.E.C.E. Paris XI 24 2
6 DIONISI Thomas PupM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 20 1
7 CORIAT Adrien pupm N.A.O. Chess Club 20 1
8 RABRENOVIC Nicolas pupm Cavalier de l'Esperance Cercle J.J. Paur 15 2
9 BENHAMOUDA Mathieu pupm Mat en 3 Coups - Vélizy 10 1

10 ANGEL Marc PupM N.A.O. Chess Club 9 1
11 BRUNIER Jules PupM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 8 1
12 SOHM-QUERON Timothee pupm Alekhine Noisy Le Grand 8 1
13 ROMERO Vladimir pupm Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 7 2
14 TESTA Stephane pupm Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 7 2
15 EDEN James PupM Lutece Echecs 7 1
16 SAMOUN Florent PupM Neuilly Echecs 6 1
17 ETTAYEB Jemchid pupm Cavalier Sete Champs sur Marne 6 1
18 GENIN Alexandre PupM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 4 1
19 HASSINI Clement pupm Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 4 1
20 SUNTHOR Philippe PupM Evry Grand Roque 3 1
21 CHEMIN Thibaud pupm Cavalier Sete Champs sur Marne 3 1
22 LAPRADE Romain pupm Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 2 2
23 BENSAID Alexandre PupM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 1 1
24 CALLICO Christophe pupm Champs sur Marne 1 1

 Classement Benjamines      

      
nb
participation

1DOURERASSOU Cynthia Benf
Thomas Bourgneuf -
Creteil 60  2

2LIPARO Alexandra Benf St Michel sur Orge 50  2

3PREVOST Elisabeth Benf
Thomas Bourgneuf -
Creteil 30  2

4CARON Audrey Benf Les Echecs de Vincennes 29  2
5SUNTHOR Sunsinaroit Benf Evry Grand Roque 20  1

6ACHOUR Celia Benf
Cercle d'Echecs de
Villepinte 17  2

7
ANAMBA-ONANA Marie-
Therese Benf

Thomas Bourgneuf -
Creteil 10  1

8DEMAREST Laure Benf Le Cavalier Fou Melun 10  1
9CORTHIER Marion Benf Antony Chess Club - AC2 7  1

Classement Benjamins
nb
participation

1GRACA Robert benm Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 55 2
2LI Frederic benm Yerres-Roi 45 2
3ARDUIN Antoine benm Souppes Echiquier Sulpicien 40 2
4GENIN Maxime BenM C.E. de Bois-Colombes 20 1
5PHANEKHAM Cyril benm Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 20 1
6BOURHIS Christopher benm Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 15 2
7BARTEAU Victor BenM Club d'Echecs du Vesinet 10 1
8COURTOIS Matthieu BenM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 9 1

9
BODIN-HULLIN
Thomas benm Cavalier Sete Champs sur Marne 9 1

10 GAYTE Thomas benm C.E. de Bois-Colombes 8 2
11 GHAUSS Haress BenM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 8 1

12 GOFFETTE Quentin benm
Cavalier de l'Esperance Cercle J.J.
Paur 7 2

13 LORCH Thomas BenM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 7 1



14 BELLAICHE Xavier benm Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 7 1
15 SELLERON Kevin BenM MJC Limeil-Brevannes 6 1

16 MOISSONNIER Loick benm
Cavalier de l'Esperance Cercle J.J.
Paur 5 1

17 OLIVO-MARIN Pierre BenM Antony Chess Club - AC2 4 1
18 NACOUZI Chadi benm Cavalier Sete Champs sur Marne 4 1
19 KOVALKOV Theodore BenM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 3 1
20 WEINTRAUB Richard benm Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 3 1
21 TERRADOT Guillaume BenM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 2 1
22 PONS Barthelemy benm Tours de Chabannes 2 1

23 TORDJMAN Jeremy benm
Bridge Club de Roissy (section
Echecs) 1 1

 Classement Minimes Filles      
      nb participation

1SIMON Caroline Minf N.A.O. Chess Club 30  1

 Classement Minimes     
     nb participation

1 DOURERASSOU Jonathan minm Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 60 2
2 L'HUILLIER Thibaud minm Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 50 2
3 CHILIN Kevin minm Yerres-Roi 28 2
4 GAMBIER Hugo MinM Thomas Bourgneuf - Creteil 20 1
5 EDMOND Yvain minm Cavalier de l'Esperance Cercle J.J. Paur 15 2
6 GUILLEUX Fabien MinM Echiquier Thiaisien 81 15 1
7 TON THAT Jeremy minm Cavalier Sete Champs sur Marne 15 1
8 TESTAS Simon minm Cavalier de l'Esperance Cercle J.J. Paur 11 2
9 WEINTRAUB Michael minm Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte 11 2

10 FEUGA Quentin MinM Cavalier de la Tourelle Saint-Mande 10 1
11 ESCRIHUELA Thomas MinM MJC Limeil-Brevannes 9 1
12 LE DORE Yann minm Marne la Vallée Echecs Club 9 1
13 TRAN Thienvan MinM Antony Chess Club - AC2 7 1
14 RAULO Jean-Christophe MinM Cavalier de l'esperance 6 1
15 DUCHENE Guillaume minm Le Cavalier Fou Melun 6 1
16 MARCEL Adrien minm Bridge Club de Roissy (section Echecs) 5 1
17 SAVARO Maxime MinM Club d'Echecs de Saint-Maur 2 1
18 MESSAN Antoine MinM Echiquier Thiaisien 81 1 1


